The amount received from the allottees can be adjusted towards outstanding dues if any, payable by the Company on
such terms and conditions and in such manner as the Board may think fit.

4. 	 Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:
	 Proposed allotties Skyline Tele Media Services Limited and B.A.G. Live Entertainment Limited are interested in the said

transaction and intend to subscribe to the proposed preferential issue of warrants.

Annual Report
2013-2014 9

5. 	 Relevant Date:
	 The “Relevant Date” under the SEBI Regulations for the purpose of determining the price at which warrants shall be

issued to the investor is May 26, 2014.

6. 	 Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the issue:
	 The Shareholding pattern before and the one likely to emerge after the proposed allotment of Warrants (assuming

conversion of all warrants held by the Promoters/non promoters proposed to be allotted in this meeting in to Equity
Shares of the Company) would be as under:

	 Statement showing Shareholding Pattern:

Cate-
gory

Category shareholder Pre-Issue* Post-Issue

No. of
Shares

% of
Holding

No. of
Shares

% of
Holding

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group

(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family   21,507,790 12.63%   21,507,790 8.60%
(b) Central Government/ State Government(s)   -   0.00%   -   0.00%
(c) Bodies Corporate  38,194,868 22.44%   86,194,868 34.44%
(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks   -   0.00%   -   0.00%
(e) Any other (specify)   -   0.00%   -   0.00%

 Sub – Total (A) (1)   59,702,658 35.07% 107,702,658 43.04%
(2) Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Resident/ Individuals/Foreign
Individuals)

   -   0.00%   -   0.00%

(b) Bodies Corporate   -   0.00%   -   0.00%
(c) Institutions   -   0.00%   -   0.00%

 Sub – Total (A) (2)   -   0.00%   -   0.00%
 Total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter

Group (A) = (A) (1) + (A) (2)
  59,702,658 35.07% 107,702,658 43.04%

(B) Public shareholding
(1) Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI - 0.00%   - 0.00%
(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks - 0.00% - 0.00%
(c) Central Government/ State Government(s)   -   0.00%   -   0.00%
(d) Venture Capital Funds   -   0.00%   -   0.00%
(e) Insurance Companies   -   0.00%   -   0.00%
(f) Foreign Institutional Investors - - - 1.18%

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors   -   0.00%   -   0.00%
(h) Any other (specify):   -   0.00%   -   0.00%

 Sub – Total (B) (1) - - - -
(2) Non-Institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 31,312,165 18.40% 63,312,165 25.30%
(b) Individuals- 78,033,284 45.84% 78,033,284 31.19%

Annual Report
2013-201410

Cate-
gory

Category shareholder Pre-Issue* Post-Issue

No. of
Shares

% of
Holding

No. of
Shares

% of
Holding

(c) Any other (specify)
 NRI 1,071,283 0.63% 1,071,283 0.43%
 OCBs 98,600 0.06% 98,600 0.04%

Trust 100 0.00% 100 0.00%
 Sub - Total (B) (2) 110,515,432 64.93% 142,515,432 56.96%

 Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B) (1) + (B)
(2)

110,515,432 64.93% 142,515,432 56.96%

 TOTAL (A) + (B) 170,218,090 100.00% 250,218,090 100%
(C) Shares held by Custodians and against

which Depository Receipts have been issued
- - - -

 GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C) 170,218,090 100.00% 250,218,090 100%
	 *	 Date as on May 23, 2014 being the cut off date immediately prior to relevent date.

	 During the Financial Year there is no pledging of equity shares by the Promoters of the Company.

7. 	 Auditor’s Certificate:
	 A certificate as required under SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2009 certifying that the proposed issue is being made in

accordance with the requirements contained in SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2009 has been obtained from the Auditors of
the Company and the same shall be placed in the Annual General Meeting.

8. 	 Lock-In:
	 The share warrants to be allotted on preferential basis shall be subject to lock-in as per applicable SEBI Regulations in